AUD/NZD 1.0755 1.1063 1.1294 1.0761

2015
A$’000

2014
A$’000

The financial instruments denominated in United States dollars and New Zealand dollars are as follows:

United States dollars:

Financial assets

Cash 17,466 18,467

Trade and other receivables 41,262 22,252

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (59,351) (34,947)

Bank loans (63,802) -

New Zealand dollars:

Financial assets

Cash 126 1,371

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - -

Bank loans - -

The effects of exchange rate fluctuations on the balances of cash held in foreign currencies shown in the Consolidated statement of cash
flows is as follows:

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on the balances of cash held in
foreign currencies 1,454 716

86

AWE LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2015

32.	Financial risk management (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

(iii)	Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the consolidated entity’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk,
foreign exchange risk and other price risk.

Carrying
amount

$’000

Commodity & other price risk Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-10% 10% -1% 1% -10% 10%

Profit

$’000

Other
equity

$’000

Profit

$’000

Other
equity

$’000

Profit

$’000

Other
equity

$’000

Profit

$’000

Other
equity

$’000

Profit

$’000

Other
equity

$’000

Profit

$’000

Other
equity

$’000

30 June 2015

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

46,559 - - - - (327) - 327 - 1,235 - (1,235) -

Trade and other
receivables

56,405 - - - - - - - - 2,888 - (2,888) -

Prepayments 2,186 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other
payables

97,920 - - - -  -  - (4,154) - 4,154 -

Bank loans 169,802 - - - - 1,189 - (1,189) - (4,466) - 4,466  -

Total increase /
(decrease)  - - - - 862 - (862) - (4,497) - 4,497 -

30 June 2014

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

42,144 - - - - (296) - 296 - 1,392 - (1,392) -

Trade and other
receivables

31,060 - - - - - - - - 1,090 - (1,090) -

Prepayments 2,041 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other
payables

90,904 - - - - - - - - (2,446) - 2,446 -

Bank loans - - - - - - - - - - -  -

Total increase /
(decrease)  - - - - (296) - 296 - 36 - (36) -

87

AWE LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2015

32.	Financial risk management (continued)

(b)	 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of sustaining a financial loss as a result of the default by a counterparty to make full and timely payments on
transactions which have been executed, after allowing for set-offs which are legally enforceable. The credit risk on financial assets of
the consolidated entity which have been recognised on the statement of financial position is the carrying amount, net of any provision for
doubtful debts.

Credit risk arises from investments in cash and cash equivalents with bank, derivative financial instruments and credit exposure